Thermostatic Control Valve
Model R
Datasheet_R_Thermostatic_Control_Valve_MAY18_Rev4 Page 1
Typical applications
• Refrigeration compressors
• Industrial compressors
• Turbines

Thermostatic Control Valve - Model R
Datasheet_R_Thermostatic_Control_Valve_MAY18_Rev4 Page 8
How to Order
Example RO 40 S X 110 03 4 -AA Code description Comments
Valve model (A)
Valve model (A) RO Standard
Valve size (B) - mm (inches)
Valve size (B)
20 20 (¾”) 1 Element
25 25 (1”) 1 Element
40 40 (1 ½”) 1 Element
50 50 (2”) 1 Element
65 65 (2 ½”) 1 Element
80 80 (3”) 2 Elements
Body Material (C)
Body material (C) S Cast steel
Port connection (D)
Port connection (D)
X Butt Weld DIN 2448 PN40 20-80 mm
Y Socket Weld ANSI 16.11 20-65 mm
Z Butt Weld ANSI B36.10 SCH.40 20-50 mm
Control temperature °F (E)
Control temperature °F (E) *
For temperatures available, refer to the
temperature and element characteristics table on
page 7.
Element and seal material (F)
Element and seal material (F) ** For element/seal materials available, refer to the
element type and seal material table on page 7.
Leakhole size (G) - mm (inches)
Leakhole diameter between ports B & C
Leakhole size (G)
0 None
2 2 (5⁄64”)
3 3 (1⁄8”)
4 4 (5⁄32”)
5 5 (13⁄64”)
6 6 (1⁄4”)
8 8 (5⁄16”)
Customer special requirements (H)
Customer special requirements (H)
Standard
-*** Customer special code
Use the table below to select the unique specification of your Model R Thermostatic Control Valve.
Thermostatic Control Valve - Model R
Datasheet_R_Thermostatic_Control_Valve_MAY18_Rev4 Page 9
Specification
Metric units English units
Flow rate 3 - 82 m3/hr 13 - 360 gpm
Body material Cast steel BS 3146 CLA 1A-ASTM A216 WCB-DIN 17245
Grade 1.0169 (GSC 25N)
Seal materials Buna N/Nitrile, Viton, and Neoprene
Mounting position Any orientation
Welded port connections
Butt Weld DIN 2448 PN40 20 - 80 mm ¾” - 3”
Butt Weld ANSI B36.10 SCH.40 20 - 50 mm ¾” - 2”
Socket Weld ANSI B16.11 20 - 65 mm ¾” - 2 ½”
Valve sizes (nominal bore) 20 - 80 mm ¾” - 3”
Recommended pressure drop 0.14 - 0.5 bar 2 - 7 psi
Control temperatures 35°C - 82°C 95°F - 180°F
Maximum working pressure 35 bar 500 psi
Accreditations available
PED Suitable for Group 1 & 2 liquids.
Ensure materials are compatible.
ATEX  II 2G TX X
Complies with all relevant EU directives
Port connection (D)
Valve size (B) - mm (inches)
20 (¾”) 25 (1”) 40 (1 ½”) 50 (2”) 65 (2 ½”) 80 (3”)
Butt Weld DIN 2448 PN40 (X) 3.2 (7) 3.2 (7) 3.5 (8) 7 (15) 7 (15) 17.5 (39)
Socket Weld ANSI B16.11 (Y) 3.5 (8) 3.5 (8) 4 (9) 7.5 (16) 7.5 (16) N/A

temperature setting.  Refer to the AMOT valve part
number that is printed on the valve nameplate and
the AMOT valve part number structure on page 8.
The nominal temperature setting is also stamped
onto the element flange.
AMOT does NOT offer service kits for 3” RO (RO80)
Model R Thermostatic Valves.  In order to properly
service a 3” RO valve please purchase an element
and seal kit.  Refer to the ordering instructions on
page 12.
Ordering from Europe and Asia-PAC
Seal kits
Seal kits are available with seals only.  Order seal
kits using the basic seal kit model number, valve
size, and element/seal material code from the
AMOT valve part number.  Refer to the AMOT valve
part number that is printed on the valve nameplate
and the AMOT valve part number structure on
page 8.
Element(s)
Order temperature elements using the element
part number which is identified by the valve
size, element/seal material code and nominal
temperature setting from the AMOT valve part
number.  Refer to the AMOT valve part number
that is printed on the valve nameplate and the
AMOT valve part number structure on page 8.
Service kits
Thermostatic Control Valve - Model R
Datasheet_R_Thermostatic_Control_Valve_MAY18_Rev4 Page 12
Maintenance and Service Parts Continued
Seal kit model number structure
1) Identify the valve size, located in the Valve size
(B) section of the AMOT valve part number.  Use
that value to identify the corresponding basic
model number in Table 1.
2) Identify the element/seal material code, located
in the Element and seal material (F) section of
the AMOT valve part number.  Use that value to
identify the corresponding seal code in Table 2.
3) Place the seal code after “X1” in the basic
model number to complete the seal kit model
number, as shown in Table 3.
Table 1 - Basic model
number identification
Basic
model no. Valve size (B)1
46857X1 20, 25, 40
46858X1 50, 65
80660X1 80
Table 2 - Seal code
identification
Seal
code
Element/seal
material (F)2
01 01, 04
02 02, 05
03 03, 06
Table 3 - Seal kit identification
Basic model no.
(Table 1)
Seal code
(Table 2)
46857X1
01, 02, 0346858X1
80660X1
Examples
Valve part number Seal kit model number
RO25SX120010 46857X1 01
RO65SY130060 46858X1 03
RO80SZ130050 80660X1 02
Table 4 - Element part number identification
Valve
size (B)1 Temperature °F (E) Element/seal
material (F)2 Element part number Qty. Comments
20, 25, 40
095-180
01, 02, 03
5435X(Temp.)
1
50, 65
21376X(Temp.) USA/Canada ONLY
46856X(Temp.) Europe/Asia-PAC ONLY
80 1096X(Temp.) 2
20, 25, 40
04, 05, 06
5435P(Temp.)
1
50, 65
21376P(Temp.) USA/Canada ONLY
46856P(Temp.) Europe/Asia-PAC ONLY
80 1096P(Temp.) 2
Examples
Valve part number Element part number Qty. Comments
RO 50 S X 095 06 0 46856P095 1
RO 80 S X 150 03 0 1096X150 2
Element part number structure
1) Identify the valve size, located in the Valve size
(B) section of the AMOT valve part number.  Two
examples are shown in Table 4.
2) Identify the element/seal material code, located
in the Element and seal material (F) section of
the AMOT valve part number.
3) Identify the temperature, located in the Control
temperature °F (E) section of the AMOT valve
part number.
4) Use those 3 codes in Table 4 to identify the
proper element part number.
NOTES:
1 If your valve size code does not correspond with the given values, please contact the facility to confirm your valve size code.
2 If your element/seal material code does not correspond with the given values, please contact the facility to confirm your element/
seal material code.
Ordering from Europe and Asia-PAC continued
Thermostatic Control Valve - Model R
Datasheet_R_Thermostatic_Control_Valve_MAY18_Rev4 Page 13
Service parts
Service kit parts
Ref no.
Qty.
Description
RO20 - 65
3 1 Element
4 1 Sleeve seal
5 1 Element seal
Seal kit parts
Ref no.
Qty.
Description
46857X1(--)/46858X1(--) 80660X1(--)
4 1 2 Sleeve seal
5 1 2 Element seal
Maintenance and Service Parts Continued
RO20 - 65 RO80
Thermostatic Control Valve - Model R
Datasheet_R_Thermostatic_Control_Valve_MAY18_Rev4 Page 14
Contact
Americas Europe, Middle East and Africa
AMOT USA
8824 Fallbrook Dr.
Houston, TX 77064
USA
Tel: +1 (281) 940 1800
Fax: +1 (713) 559 9419
Email: customer.service@amot.com
AMOT UK
Western Way
Bury St. Edmunds
Suffolk, IP33 3SZ
England
Tel: +44 1284 715739
Fax: +44 1284 760256
Email: info@amot.com
AMOT Germany
Rondenbarg 25
22525 Hamburg
Germany
Tel: +49 40 8537 1298
Fax: +49 40 8537 1331
Email: germany@amot.comAsia Pacific
AMOT Shanghai
Bd. 7A, No. 568, Longpan Rd., Malu Jiading
Shanghai 201801